

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 7032 OF 2011.**

**Chief Genl. Manager, BSNL & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**K.V. Vijayan & Anr.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9.5.2014 , when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Learned counsel for the appellants seeks four weeks' time to file the Statement of Case, since the time granted earlier has expired on 14.6.2013 itself.**

**The Appellant shall file the Statement of Case along with necessary application for condoning the delay involved, within four weeks.”**

Service of notice of lodgement of petition to appeal is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed statement of case but no application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case filed.

In View of new proviso of SCR 2013, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for Pre-final hearing under order V Rule 30.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb3