

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7032/2011

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.V. VIJAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sabhya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, no one is present for the respondents.

Considering the consequential effect of the order, if any, adversely passed by this Court, we thought it appropriate to issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.

Re-list the matter after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER