

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7032/2011

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K.V.VIJAYAN . & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 12702/2024 - APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 12705/2024-  
APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR  
Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sabhya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Muskan Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Misha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Application for substitution is in defects.
2. Defects be rectified within three weeks.
3. List after three weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)