

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7032/2011

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,  
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.V.VIJAYAN (DEAD) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR  
Mr. Muskan Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Sabhya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Misha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. D.No.12702/2024 and 12705/2025

- 1) Issue notice on the applications as also in the civil appeal to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1(K.V. Vijayan), subject to curing of defects as pointed out in the office report dated 01.12.2025 within two weeks.
- 2) List on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR